
'1'01 John Griffin 

FR<J.11 Elsie Cunninghm 

DATEt August lJ, 19~ 

StlBJEC'f 1 Tick t 

Recen~ I requested College Travel to return • La Van Hu • s ticket to 
so that you could secure • J"efUnd 1n Saigon. This i t he second ti that 

Coll ge Travel has not b en able to find th ticket. 

Pl.easo have the n'Ulnbel'lfl black listed r Sa1eon and in addition send us h18 
ticket numbers o th t we can black list th rrom her · am b gin the iroee a 
tor ref\Jnd. 'Ibis v1ll undoub~ MUch longer incc t.lle ticket. a m1s81ng. 

John GriffinTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

August 13, 1959DATE:

Ticket Numbers - Mr. La Van Hung (#253)SUBJECT:

Recently I requested College Travel to return Mr. La Van Hung's ticket to
us so that you could secure a refund in Saigon. This is the second time that
College Travel has not been able to find the ticket.

Please have the numbers black listed from Saigon and in addition send us his
ticket numbers so that we can black list them from here and begin the process
for refund. This will undoubtedly take much longer since the tickets are missing.

Howard Waltmancc:
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Elsie Cunningham 

Olga Pierce lfP 
DATE: BUf USt 18, 1959 

SU~ECT : Lost Ticket - La Van Hung 

Attached are two copies of Lost Ticket Declaration form 
containing the necessary information concerning the 
issuance of Mr . Hung's tickets . College Travel Office 
will have to complete the declaration and file for refund 
for us . 
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Mr. James Miller 
College Travel Of f'ice 
130 West Grand River 
East Lansing, Michigan 

Dear Jilin 

August 27, 19S9 

Enclosed are two copies of Lost Ticket Declaration form con­
taining the necessary information concerning the issuance 
of Mr. La Van Hung's tickets . Will you please complete the 
declaration and file tor refund. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Program Director 

EMC um 

August 27, 1959

Mr. James Miller
College Travel Office
130 West Grand River
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Jim:

Enclosed are two copies of Lost Ticket Declaration form con-
taining the necessary information concerning the issuance
of Mr. La Van Hung's tickets. Will you please complete the
declaration and file for refund.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Program Director

EMC:nm



ro s John anrnn 

FROM: Elsie Cunningham 

DA?Et September J, 19 ~ 

SUBJECTt La Van Hung's Tieiet ({/277) 

Please find enclosed Mr. La V Hung's ticket. I di$oovered tbis myself' 
in the .files or the College Travel Office this morning while I was waiting 
to pick up tickets for some of the participants. 

John GriffinTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

September 3, 1959DATE:

La Van Hung's Ticket (#277)SUBJECT:

Please find enclosed Mr. La Van Hung's ticket. I discovered this myself
in the files of the College Travel Office this morning while I was waiting
to pick up tickets for some of the participants.



FR~M: Elsie CWU'lingham 

D TE: Uov bor lJ, 19$9 

SU'BJEC'l'a L4 Van lhna'e Ticket. - Refi #277 - (135$) 

I retur ed to you the tickets ot Mr. La Van famg tor re!und in S p 
af U.r I t.ad di covered th in tbe file at Colle1e Tr&\' l. I • 
t.bat you bav alr aey reeeiv$d tt p1 tr a refW'ld tor th ticket. 

Although fhng is not ala1ed to lea .s.u. until next Jun , it will be 
nee eusa:ry at that time tor to h*v tic ts to eov hia re'turn travel 
tr-o Lansing to Saigon. 

cc: Houard Waltman 

John GriffinTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

November 13, 1959DATE:

SUBJECT: La Van Hung's Ticket - Ref: #277 - (#355)

I returned to you the tickets of Mr. La Van Hung for refund in September
after I had discovered them in the file at College Travel. I presume
that you have already received the piastres refund for this ticket.

Although Hung is not slated to leave M.S.U. until next June, it will be
necessary at that time for us to have tickets to cover his return travel
from Lansing to Saigon.

Howard Waltmancc:



Michigan State University' 
(Viet Nan Project) 
c Io College Travel Office 
130 W. Grand River 

28-19 BRIDGE PLAZA NORTH, LONG ISLAND CITY I, N. Y. 

\ 
ot.C 

~'\.1.,,\1-., 
_ \SS9 

E · Lansing Michigan DATE: December 9, 105Q--.--~ 

OUR FIL£ PA l-fj: FS:MB 

CLAIM: 59-40456 

YOUR LETTERa 

S\&bjoc&a Paa•an11ar; La Van hlung . 

Tlckola: l+~ '" fo/'-1) f'~v 

Doar Gentlemen: 

Wo havo had to refer your claim to &ho ahUno namod bolow 
1tnco you purcha•od yo•u· Clipper Tran•portation from thorn• Wo &ru1t that 
their AccounUna Dapartmont wUl wrUo you ahorUy. 

Howovor, U we. can bb of any Iurlhtir a1aiotar.ca 'to you 
ploaao lot u• know. 

cc DTW DSM 

cc: Civil Air Transport 
46 Chung Shan Road, N. 
2nd Section 
TAipe. Formosa. 

caa 

Unabla &o vorUy faro 
ValidUy of Uckol expbod 
lnvcduntary _..1uncl requoalo4 
duo to 

------------------~-

Vu&'y truly you1·P, 

Pan Am~ri.::i:-10 World Airway• lno 
Cion.sl'ai .Accouutine Office · 

l'AA not involved 
Form of Paym'onl \&nknown 
Othor CAT orisinal tir1'Jat. 

.,.....,., ... ,...._ ... -.. ,"'"" _______ _ 
CZ/lor/r/s CJllosl CbJerienced c/lr/ine 

PAA

PAN AMERICAN WORLD AIRWAYS SYSTEM

28-19 BRIDGE PLAZA NORTH, LONG ISLAND CITY I, N. Y.

EIVEDMichigan State University'

DEC 1 a 1959(Viet Nan Project)

MICH STATE UNIVERSITYc/o College Travel Office

VIETNAM
PROJECT130 W. Grand River

E. Lansing Michigan DATE: December 9,1050

OUR FILE PA 1-6; FS:MB

CLAIM 59-40456

YOUR LETTER:

Subject: Passenger: La Van Hung
Tickets: 1294015942 1294-15942

Dear Gentlemen:

We have had to rolar your claim to the airline named below
since you purchased your Clipper Transportation from them. We trust that
their Accounting Department will write you shortly.

However, if we can be of any further assistance to you
please lot us know.

Very truly yours,

CC DTW DSM Pan American World Airways Inc
General Accounting Office

cc: Civil Air Transport
46 Chung Shan Road, N.
2nd Section

for E. D. StarrTAipe. Formosa.
Manager Pappunger Sectioncal

PLEASE
Atti

ATTACH A COPY OF THIS
PAR AM

The above tickets are being for warded for your handling for
+YOUR REPLYthe reasons indicated belows

Unable to verify fare (x) PAA not involved
Validity of ticket expired (x) Form of Payment unknown

(*)Involuntary refund requested Other CAT original ticket.
dua to

(F-IB)
World's Most Experienced Airline



TOI 

FROMs 

DATE: 

Jol".n Griffin 

Elsie Cunningham 

Dec ber 14, 19S9 

SUBJECT& La Van Hung's Ticket #379 

P1ease find enclosed the repJ..r fro Pan .American indicating that they 
have refen-ed their ticket llo . 1294-15942 for Mr. La Van Rung to Civil 
Air Transport. I do not knai whether Civil Air Tran~ort will acconmodate 
ua by retu.nding this ticket, which was originally paid for in piastres, 
in dollars as Pan American has done i other cases. 

John GriffinTO:

FROM: Elsie Cunningham

December 14, 1959DATE:

SUBJECT: La Van Hung's Ticket #379

Please find enclosed the reply from Pan American indicating that they
have referred their ticket No. 1294-15942 for Mr. La Van Hung to Civil
Air Transport. I do not know whether Civil Air Transport will accomodate
us by refunding this ticket, which was originally paid for in piastres,
in dollars as Pan American has done in other cases.



TOs non obom 

t Cunning baa 

21, 1960 

Ti C.A.f. etund - • la 

Colle e Tra't 1 inf armed that tr.ey )'; d n . t:ift.e d by 
C1Vil Air franaport t.o th et. ect that .r. Let van ta '• return Ucket 
to Sa1 on w being d to •• u.a. in pia tre • Ae 1 und ratat1d 
u .• tu.a uld t.re eq ival. 11 o! 776.0ll. AJ.tJ-,ougb r. . · 1• not 

led.ul.ed to leave tte rnted. t- t•• Wltll after eprln ••ssion, please 
hflv an ope ticket 1asll.od to c v r his ret rn tra: fro Len ng to Sai n. 

Don AschomTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

January 21, 1960DATE:

#414SUBJECT: C.A.T. Refund - Mr. La Van Hung

College Travel informed me this morning that they had been notified by
Civil Air Transport to the effect that Mr. La Van Hung's return ticket
to Saigon was being refunded to M.S.U.G. in piastres. As I understand
it, this would be the equivalent of $776.00. Although Mr. Hung is not
scheduled to leave the United States until after spring session, please
have an open ticket issued to cover his return travel from Lanaing to Saigon.



10 t Don Aschoa 

P • 81&1• Olnningha 

DA Tit March Z't 1960 

ef 1 114lA 

S Ince Mr. t.a Van ftlng•ti a-•fund to~ h1$ l"8turn ticket to <;atgon $ 

tn piaat:n• rather th n dollars, 1 aa ~oncerne heth9i- hit tcket thoul 
be i• u•d f a1ton a9&1n•t piastre pa)'Mnt or tf it ahould be al 
fo~ fJ'C)Jt East t.ansing. 

-

Don AschomTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

March 25, 1960DATE:

SUBJECT: Mr. La Van Hung #458 Ref: #414

Since Mr. La Van Hung's refund for his return ticket to Saigon was made
in piastres rather than dollars, I am concerned whether his ticket should
be issued from Saigon against piastres payment or if it should be paid
for from East Lansing.
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

TO : Elsie Cunningham DATE: April 18, 1960 

FROM : Robert S. Hanes f ... !>~ 

SUBJECT: CAT ticket for Mr . La Van Hung 

As requested in your memo #414 dated January 21, 1960, we are 
forwarding CAT ticket #1293 38512 for return travel for Mr . La 
Van Hung from Lansing to Saigon . 

Please note that the total charge for this ticket is $950.95. 
Inasmuch as refund for his old ticket, in the amount of $774. 25, 
was received here in Saigon, we have paid t hat amount toward the 
total charge . This leaves a balance of $176 . 70 due CAT , which, 
under the terms of the new contract, must be paid by U.S. dollars . 

Therefore, you will also find enclosed Direct Payment Voucher 
for this $176. 70 due CAT . · 

Enc. 

I 
·I 

FDn
MSU-V 3

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: DATE: April 18, 1960Elsie Cunningham

Robert S. Hanes asit
FROM :

SUBJECT CAT ticket for Mr. La Van Hung

As requested in your memo #414 dated January 21, 1960, we are
forwarding CAT ticket #1293 38512 for return travel for Mr. La
Van Hung from Lansing to Saigon.

Please note that the total charge for this ticket is $950.95.
Inasmuch as refund for his old ticket, in the amount of $774.25,
was received here in Saigon, we have paid that amount toward the
total charge. This leaves a balance of $176.70 due CAT, which,
under the terms of the new contract, must be paid by U.S. dollars.

Therefore, you will also find enclosed Direct Payment Voucher
for this $176.70 due CAT.

Enc.

MEDSIFED

APR 2 2 1960the
ME

UNIVERSITYVISINAM
PROJECT

5287/5
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